MAY2025...........

SUN

MON

TUE

WED

THU

FRI

SAT

30

01

02

03

*IA S3DA - Outdoor Target Regional -
Buena Vista University, Storm Lake IA.
9:30AM

Indoor Target
10Y: 5:30-7pm
20Y: 7-8:30pm

Outdoor 3D Practice
20U & 40U

5:30pm - 7:30pm
Big Hollow

*IA ASA Qualifier/ 1A
S3DA 3D Regional -
\Wapello Chiefs -
Ottumwa, 1A

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

3D Range Work Day/Big Hollow -
Re-design for ASA! Help Needed! Time
TBD.

Indoor Target
10Y: 5:30-7pm
20Y: 7-8:30pm

Outdoor 3D
Practice

20U & 40U
5:30pm - 7:30pm
Big Hollow

YMCA Healthy Child Day
- FRAC set-up 11AM.
Noon-2PM.

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Mother’s Day

Indoor Target
10Y: 5:30-7pm
20Y: 7-8:30pm

Help Needed - 3D
Shoot Setup!

Parents & archers,
\we’d love your help
getting ready!

Big Hollow |
5:00-7:30 PM
Thanks so
much—we couldn’t
do it without you!

*IA S3DA 3D Regional -
Flint River - Big Hollow
-Sperry, IA

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

*IA ASA 3D Qualifier - Flint River - Big
Hollow -Sperry, IA

FRAC Archers & Parents — Free 3D Fun
Shoot for FRAC archers & parents!

Start shooting anytime between
8:30AM-Noon (range closes when ASA is
done. Between 2-3PM). 1 arrow per
target/25 targets possible.

Parent/adult must accompany archer!

*Will not count towards ASA. $30 for ASA.

Help Needed To Clean Up 3D Shoot!
Starting between 2-3PM.

Indoor Target
10Y: 5:30-7pm
20Y: 7-8:30pm

Outdoor Target
Practice 6-8PM

Big Hollow

*IA S3DA 3D Regional -
Boondocks Archery -
Argyle, IA

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

*IA S3DA OT Regional - Flint River - Big
Hollow -Sperry, IA

Memorial Day

Indoor Target
10Y: 5:30-7pm
20Y: 7-8:30pm

*IA S3DA 3D State
Championship - Big
Hollow - Sperry, IA

20U = 20 yards & under shooters(Ages 9-12) | 40U = 40 yards & under shooters(Ages 12+)
3D Archery | Indoor Target Archery | Outdoor Target Archery

Inclement weather: Outdoor Target & 3D practices will be moved to the indoor range | archers practice on paper 3D targets.
“Please note that the schedule is subject to change due to the availability of volunteers, holidays, archery
tournaments and inclement weather”



