## MAY2025 Flint River All Class Schedules

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
27	28	29	30	01	02	03
*IA S3DA - Outdoor Target Regional - Buena Vista University, Storm Lake IA. 9:30AM			Indoor Target 10Y: 5:30-7pm 20Y: 7-8:30pm		Outdoor 3D Practice 20U & 40U 5:30pm - 7:30pm Big Hollow	*IA ASA Qualifier/ IA S3DA 3D Regional - Wapello Chiefs - Ottumwa, IA
04	05	06	07	08	09	10
3D Range Work Day/Big Hollow - Re-design for ASA! Help Needed! Time TBD.			20Y: 7-8:30pm	Outdoor 3D Practice 20U & 40U 5:30pm - 7:30pm Big Hollow		YMCA Healthy Child Day - FRAC set-up 11AM. Noon-2PM.
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
Mother's Day			Indoor Target 10Y: 5:30-7pm 20Y: 7-8:30pm		Help Needed – 3D Shoot Setup! Parents & archers, we'd love your help getting ready! Big Hollow   5:00–7:30 PM Thanks so much—we couldn't do it without you!	*IA S3DA 3D Regional - Flint River - Big Hollow -Sperry, IA
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
**HA ASA 3D Qualifier - Flint River - Big Hollow -Sperry, IA  FRAC Archers & Parents - Free 3D Fun Shoot for FRAC archers & parents!  Start shooting anytime between 8:30AM-Noon (range closes when ASA is done. Between 2-3PM). 1 arrow per target/25 targets possible.  Parent/adult must accompany archer!  *Will not count towards ASA. \$30 for ASA.  Help Needed To Clean Up 3D Shoot! Starting between 2-3PM.			Indoor Target 10Y: 5:30-7pm 20Y: 7-8:30pm		Outdoor Target Practice 6-8PM Big Hollow	*IA S3DA 3D Regional - Boondocks Archery - Argyle, IA
25	26	27	28	29	30	31
*IA S3DA OT Regional - Flint River - Big Hollow -Sperry, IA	Memorial Day		Indoor Target 10Y: 5:30-7pm 20Y: 7-8:30pm			*IA S3DA 3D State Championship - Big Hollow - Sperry, IA

20U = 20 yards & under shooters(Ages 9-12) | 40U = 40 yards & under shooters(Ages 12+)

3D Archery | Indoor Target Archery | Outdoor Target Archery